Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
High Voltage Module
E
1
U
2
L
3
S
4
H
5
V
6
0
7
0
8
1
9
A
10
Product Code Design No.Type
High Voltage Module
Type: SHV
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Recommended Applications
● Negative ion devices
● Air cleaners or health equipment
■ Features
● A new safety design where a too high DC voltage
breaks the wire which is surrounded with insulation
comprised of non-fl ammable epoxy resin potted in a
vacuum state
● Drive possibility by wide range of ps between
DC 1.5 V and 12 V or to AC 100 V
China
■ Performance Characteristics (Typical Example)
Characteristics Specifi cations
Input Voltage DC 1.5 V to 12 V, AC 100 V
HV Output Voltage ±6 kV DC
Output Current 0 to 10 µA
Jun. 2006
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
High Voltage Module
29.0
13
.6
12
.0
3.
5
3.0
3.
5
H
.V
.
D
A
N
G
E
R
f0.7
1
2 3
V
DC1.5 to 12 V
SIDAC
1
2 3
V
SCR
AC 100 V
1
2 3
V
AC 100 V
Recommended PWB
piercing plan
f1.1
10.5
8.
4
0.
8
■ Block Diagram
■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
1 DC drive Circuit
3 AC drive SIDAC Circuit
2 AC drive SCR Circuit
Feb. 2006